PCN-22039 DuSLIC XFAB as 2nd Silicon Foundry Supplier Process Change Notification
Process Change Notification Form
Document Number BMS-02-0006Revision 6.0
1
PRODUCT/PROCESS CHANGE NOTICE (PCN)
PCN Number: 22039
Date Issued: 12/20/2022
Product(s) Affected:

Bond Pad Composition  AlCu AlCu
Passivation Layers SiO/SiN SiO/SiN
Ordering Codes and Part Numbers PEF31001VSV12      950950
PEF32001VSV12      950949
PEF31002VTV12      951357
PEF32002VTV12      951355
PEF31001VSV13      95X950
PEF32001VSV13      95X949
PEF31002VTV13      95X357
PEF32002VTV13      95X355
Marking PEF31001VSV12      SLLU4
PEF32001VSV12      SLLU3
PEF31002VTV12      SLLV6
PEF32002VTV12      SLLV5
PEF31001VSV12      SLLX4
PEF32001VSV12      SLLX3
PEF31002VTV12      SLLX6
PEF32002VTV12      SLLX5
PCN-22039 DuSLIC XFAB as 2nd Silicon Foundry Supplier Process Change Notification
Process Change Notification Form
Document Number BMS-02-0006Revision 6.0
3
Reliability Tests
Assembly Location SPIL JCET
 PEF31001 – QFN44
PEF32001 – QFN44
PEF31002 – QFN68
PEF32002 – QFN68
PEF31001 – QFN44
PEF32001 – QFN44
PEF31002 – QFN68
PEF32002 – QFN68
HTOL
Tj = 125°C, 1.6V, 3.6V, 15V
JESD22-A108
Ref. to PEF32002
Lot#1
168h: 0/80
500h: 0/80
1000h: 0/80